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Beirut, Lebanon 

Email: hnasrallah@agriculture.gov.lb  

 

Mr. Ibrahim Hawi 

Minister’s Consultant 
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ICARDA 
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Email; mc46@aub.edu.lb 

 

Mr. Nadim Farajallah 

Program Director 
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Fax : (+961-8) 542522 
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Economic Sectors and Local Development 
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Email: rania@georgesnfrem.org 
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Georges Frem Foundation 

Jounieh, Lebanon 
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Polish Center for International Aid (PCPM) 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Mob: (+961-76) 994 024  
Email: abouhaidar@pcpm.org.pl  

 

Mr. Hassan Astaitie 
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Community Development 

Polish Center for International Aid 

PCPM 

Al Ghoubairy, Beirut, Lebanon 

Tel.: (+961-5) 806567 

Mobile: (+961-70) 920019 

Email: histaytiyyah@gmail.com  

 

 

Lebanese Reforestation Initiative (LRI) 

 

Mr. Joseph Bechara 

Lebanon Reforestation Initiative 

Jdeideh, Beirut, Lebanon 

Tel.: (+961-1) 872785 

Email: jbechara@lri-lb.org 

 

 

C. Private Sector 
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Mr. Ahmad Shukr 

Managing Director 

Agriculture and Synthetic Biology 

Agri Eco-systems Capital (AEC) 

AEC Building, Dar Amal Street 

Douris, Baalback, Lebnaon 

Mobile : (+961-70) 028982 

Email : ahmad.shukr@pentagoinvest.com 
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Mr. Gregory Hasbanian 

Agri Eco-systems Capital (AEC) 

AEC Building, Dar Amal Street 

Douris, Baalback, Lebnaon 

Mobile: (+961-78) 920320 

Email: hasbanian.gregory@gmail.com  

 

Robinson Agri 

 

Ms. Nadine El Khoury 

Chief Operating Officer 

COO - Robinson Agri 

Byblos, Lebanon 

Tel.: (+961-9) 796144 

Mobile: (+961-3) 380263 

Fax: (+961-9) 796146 

Email: Nadine.khoury@robiinsonagri.com 

 

 

Debbane Agriculture Holding 

 

Mr. Hassan Jadallah Awada 

Central Product Manager  

New Technologies Department 

Debbane Agriculture Holding  
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Tel.: (+961-9) 212991 
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Beirut, Lebanon 

Tel.: (+961-9) 212991 

Mobile: (+961-3) 549337 

Fax: (+961-9) 211790 
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Hydroponica 
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Tel.: (+961-6) 222950 

Mobile: (+961-70) 222950 

Email; info@hydroponica-lb.com  

 

 

D. Start-ups 

 

Berytech 

 

Mr. Rami Bou Jawdeh 

Deputy General Manager 

Berytech 

Mansourieh, Beirut, Lebanon 

Mobile: 

Email: ramy.boujawdeh@berytech.org  

 

Ms. Jihan Chahla 

Cluster Manager 

QOOT Cluster 

Berytech 

Mansourieh, Beirut, Lebanon 

Tel.: (+961-4) 533040 (Ext. 1025) 

Mobile: (+961-3) 487155 

Email: jihane.chahla@berytech.org  
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Mr. Ali Makhzoum 

Founder/CEO 
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LifeLab 
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Mobile: (+961-76) 849701 

Email: ali@lifelab.ag  

 

 

IOTree 

 

Ms. Nisrine El Turky 

Founder, CEO 

IOTree – Internet of Trees 

Rabweh, Maten, Lebanon 

Tel.: (+961-3) 970742 

Email: nisrine.turky@gmail.com  
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E. Experts/ Farmers  

 

Mr. Osman Khodr 

Farmer – Agriculture 

Zahle, Lebanon 

Mobile: (+961-3) 530200 

Email; khodr_osman@hotmail.com 

 

Mr. Ahmad Osman Khodr 

Farmer – Agriculture 

Zahle, Lebanon 

Mobile: (+961-3) 530200 

Email; khodr_osman@hotmail.com  

 

Mr. Ahmad Zeiter 

Agricultural Engineer 

Zahle, Lebanon 

Mobile: (+961-70) 812723 

Email: ahmadzeiter@gmail.com  

 

Mr. Alaa Homsi 

Electronic Engineer 

Saadnayel, Zahle, Lebanon 

Mobile: (+961-78) 940309 

Email; alaa.homsi84@gmail.com  

 

Mr. Bashar Berro 

Agribussness Expert – Consultant 

Self Employed 

Zahle, Lebanon 

Tel.: (+961-8) 800140 

Mobile: (+961-3) 254232 

Fax: (+961-8) 805391 

Email: basharibrahimberro@gmail.com  

 

Mr. Nagi El Kamar 

CEO Smart Farm S.A.L. 

Jounieh, Lebanon 

Mobile: (+961-76) 786898 

Email: nagi@smartfarmlb.com 

 

 
F. United Nations Organizations 

 

Food and Agriculture Organization of the 

United Nations (UN FAO) 

 

Mr. Maurice Saade 

Lebanon Country Director 

FAO Office – Baabda 
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Email: Maurice.saade@fao.org  

 

Mr. Elie Choueiri 

Expert 

FAO Office – Baabda 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Email: elie.choueiri@fao.org  

 

 

United Nations Development Programme 

(UNDP) 

 

Ms. Nour Masri 

Project Manager 

Sustainable Land Management in the Qaraoun 

Catchment Project 

UNDP 

Ministry of Environment 

Lazarieh Bldg. Office 8—24 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Tel.: (+961-1) 976532 

Mobile: (+961-3) 693078 

Fax: (+961-1) 976531 

Email: nour.masri@undp.org    

 

Mr. Dominique Choueiter 

Project Officer 

Sustainable Land Management in the Qaraoun 

Catchment Project 

UNDP 

Ministry of Environment 

Lazarieh Bldg. Office 8—24 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Tel.: (+961-1) 976532 

Mobile: (+961-70) 924176 

Fax: (+961-1) 976531 

Email: dominique.choueiter@undp.org  

 

 
United Nations Economic and Social 
Commission for Western Asia (UN-ESCWA) 

   
Mr. Juraj Reican 

Director 

Statistics Division 

Tel.: (+961-1) 978351 

Email: riecan@un.org  

 

Ms. Reem Nejdawi 

Chief, Food & Environment Policies Section 

(FEPS) 

Tel.: (+961-1) 978558 

Email nejdawi@un.org  
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Mr. Elias Ghadban 

Regional Advisor on Food Security 

Sustainable Development Policies Division 

(SDPD) 

Tel.: (+961-1) 978516 

Email: elias.ghadban@un.org  

 

Mr. Fouad Mrad 

Senior Programme Manager 

Technology for Development Division (TDD) 

Tel.: (+961-1) 978541 

Email: mrad@un.org  

 

Mr. Moneem Murrah 

Administrative Assistant 

FEPS/SDPD 

Tel.: (+961-1) 978525 

Email: murrahm@un.org 

 
Ms. Lina Fleifel 

Research Assistant 

Office of the Director 

SDPD 

Tel.: (+961-1) 978578 

Email: lina.feifel@un.org 

 
Ms. Nour Charafeddine 

Administrative Assistant 

Office of the Director  

SDPD 

Tel.: (+961-1) 978573 

Email: nourcharafeddine@un.org 

 

Ms. Minerva Sadek 

Research Assistant 

FEPS/SDPD 

Tel.: (+961-1) 978579 

Email: mas147@mail.aub.edu 

 
Ms. Nour El Jundi 
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FEPS/SDPD 

Tel.: (+961-1) 978586 

Email: nour-jundi@hotmail.com  
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